FORM PTT-1507 (ff. lifted) (Rev. 9-03) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Cupying it 1994 9" LegislStar TM06/R FV03 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pax	01-12-1999 100939289	T Docket No.: ✓ S93239/S96285 ✓ ✓ ✓ Ittached original documents or copy thereof
Corporation-State New York Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached New York New York New York New York	Association Limited Partnership City: Individual Association Individual Association Association City: Individual Association Gene Limited Merger Change of Name City: Individual Association Gene Limited Merger Change of Name City: Individual Association Gene Limited Merger Change of Name City: Individual Association Gene Limited Merger Change of Name City: Individual Association Individual Association Comparison Comparison Comparison Comparison City: Individual Association City: Individual Association Individual Association City: Individual Association Individual Association City: Individual Association City: Individual Association Individual Association City: Individual Association Individual Association City: Individual Association Comparison Comparison City: Individual Association Comparison Comparison Comparison City: Individual Association City: Individual Associa	Rhodia Inc. Address: Address: Address: Address: State: NJ ZIP: 08512 Clual(s) citizenship Ciation Fral Partnership For ation-State Delaware Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: In State: NJ ZIP: 08512 Construction State Delaware Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: In State: NJ ZIP: 08512 Construction State NJ ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) (75 176255) (74/500771) (74 480295) (74/480249) (74.520479) (74/520478) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. Name: Andrew M. Solomon Internal Address: _c/o Rhodia	Additional numbers attached? Yes	mber of applications and ons involved:

Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road 8. Deposit account number:

18-1169

City: Cranbury, State: NJ ZIP: 08512

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the t	foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		9/1/18
Andrew M. Solomon	· <u>·</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document TRADEWARK

REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0945

	<u>PT.</u> →	703 308 7031 # 41 0
1998		Docket No.:
	•	S93239/S96285
8037		▼ ▼
Please record th	ne attached or	iginal documents or copy the
2. Name and a	iddress of rec	eiving party(les);
Nome: Dhe	ndia Inc	
Name: Rhodia Inc.		
intemal Add	ress:	
Street Addre	ess: <u>Prospect</u>	Plains Road
City: Cranh	iu rv	State: NJ ZIP: 084
	•	
Association Company	on	
General F	ramersnip	
© Comoreti	ion-State —	laware
☐ Other	on orace DC	
designation is att	tached;	☐ Yes 🖼 No
(Designations mi	ust be a separate	document from Assignment) attached? Yes No
8.	Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)
2,075,977		
ached? 🗆 Yee 🙎	No	
6. Total number of applications and		
registrations involved:8		
		
7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ \$215.00
F) Factor :	4	
U Enclosed	1	
S Authorize	ed to be charg	ged to deposit account
8. Deposit acco	unt number	The second secon
		215.00 E
40.4450		G17.00 C
18-1160		212 - 225
18-1169		Nospec
	Please record to 2. Name and a Name: Rha Internal Add Street Addre City: Cranh Individua Associati General i Limited F Corporati Other If assignee is no designations in additional name Additional name 8. 2,137,581 2,075,977 ached? Yee S 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed Authorize	Please record the attached or 2. Name and address of reconstruction Name: Rhodia Inc. Internal Address: Prospect City: Cranbury Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State De Other If assignee is not domicited in the designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Tradernark Ri 2,137,581 2,075,977 ached? Yee SI No 6. Total number of application registrations involved:

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto(hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of January 1, 1998, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

IN WITNESS WHREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed this day of May 1998.

RHONE-POULENC INC.

John P. Donahue

Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

On this Aday of MAY 1998, personally appeared John P. Donahue, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Inc. the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

c:/mydoc/nuncpro.doc

GLADYS S. LANKFORD

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

County of Middlegex

Commission Ex ires October 16, 2002

SENT BY: RHODIA INC. : 8-18-98 : 10:57 : PATENT DEPT. → 703 30-3 7031:# 6:16

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial or Registration Number	Current Owner of the Trademark
BETA-TRIM	75/176255	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE (STYLIZED)	74/480295	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
ASSUR-RINSE	2,137,581	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
ASSUR-RINSE	74/520479	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE & DESIGN	74/500771	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE	74/480249	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE AND DESIGN	74/520478	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A (& DESIGN)	2,075,977	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.

Ttable



F99 JAN -8 PM 3: 49

January 5, 1998 GPR/FINANCE

Intellectual Property Department Andrew M. Solomon Senior Patent Counsel

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

Recordation Date: 09/03/1998 Reel/Frame No.: 1785/0151

Dear Sir/Madam:

1 am returning the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for correction.

Please note that the first entry is incorrect. The incorrect entry reads:

Application Number 74176255

Mark: GOLBANOO

Please change and correct this entry to read the following as shown on our original Exhibit A attached to the Assignment:

Application No. 75/176255 MARK: BETA-TRIM.

Please forward the corrected Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Andrew M. Solomon

Enc.



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 CFR 1.8a

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being transmitted therewith) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as express mail in an envelope addressed to the: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

Diane Mesce

(Signature)

(Signature)

Date

EM125768658US

Express Mail Number



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 30, 1998

PTAS

C/O RHODIA
ANDREW M. SOLOMON
259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD
CRANBURY, NJ 08512



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/03/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1785/0151 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: NUNE PRO TUNE ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 1-1-98

ASSIGNOR:

RHONE-POULENC INC.

DOC DATE: 05/08/1998 CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

RHODIA INC. 259 PROPECT PLAINS ROAD CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74176255

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/10/1991

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GOLBANOO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN



1785/0151 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74480295 FILING DATE: 01/18/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: A ASSUR-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74520479 FILING DATE: (5/06/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ASSUR-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74500771 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: (3/18/1994)

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: A ASSUR-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74480249 FILING DATE: 01/18/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: A ASSUR-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE: 05/06/1994

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74520478 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: A ASSUR-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74481898 FILING DATE: 01/18/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2137581 FILING DATE: 02/17/1998

MARK: ASSUR-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74510018 FILING DATE: 04/07/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2075977 ISSUE DATE: 07/01/1997

MARK: A

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 18, 1998

RHODIA, INC. ANDREW M. SOLOMON PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD CRANBURY, NJ 08512 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100758037

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE W.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHARMALLA SIMPSON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/03/1998